

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 9723 OF 2017

Shankar Kisan Kalbor and Ors.     }     Petitioners  
  }     versus  
The State of Maharashtra         }     Respondents  
and Ors.                             }     

Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad for the petitioners.

Ms. M. P. Thakur-AGP for State.

CORAM :- DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, C.J. &  
          N.M.JAMDAR, J.

DATE    :- SEPTEMBER 6, 2017

P.C. :-

1. The petitioners are directed to remove office objections within a period of two weeks.
2. Ms. Thakur-AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 6. Reply affidavit to be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the petition to the Government advocate.
4. List the matter after eight weeks.

(N. M. JAMDAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)