

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.9723 OF 2017

Shankar Kisan Kalbor .. Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra,
Through the Additional Chief
Secretary (Forest) and Ors. .. Respondents

None for the petitioner

Mrs.Madhubala Kajale 'B' Panel Counsel for the respondents

**CORAM: K.K. TATED &
B. P. COLABAWALLA, JJ.**

DATED : JULY 31, 2018

P.C. :

1 Heard.

2 At the request of learned A.G.P. four weeks time is granted to file Affidavit-in-Reply with copy to other side.

3 Matter to appear on board after five weeks.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)