

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.9723 OF 2017

Shankar Kisan Kalbor & Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad for the petitioners.

A. P. Vanarse, AGP for the State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED : APRIL 20, 2026

PC.:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to once again serve a copy of the petition upon the office of the Public Prosecutor.
2. Learned AGP is directed to file a reply, if required, on or before 1st May 2026, with an advance copy thereof to be served upon the petitioners.
3. Stand over to 5th May 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.) (ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)