

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 9723 OF 2017

Shankar Kisan Kalbor & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav R. Gaikwad with Mr. Aniket A. Patil, Advocate for
Petitioners.

Mrs. Shubhangi N. Deshmukh, APP, for the Respondents-State.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,

RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED: 5th MAY 2026

PC.:-

1. At the request of learned AGP, one more opportunity is granted, but strictly as a last chance.
2. The reply shall be filed within 14 working days from today, failing which the petition shall proceed without reply and an adverse inference will be drawn against the Respondents.
3. List accordingly.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)